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Claims Administration Contract 
Year 

Price 
2026-27 

Price 
2027-28 

Price 
2028-29 

Price 
2029-30 

 

Supervisor T&E Rate 

Sr. Adjuster T&E Rate 

Adjuster T&E Rate 

Claims Processor T&E Rate 

$135/hr 

$115/hr 

$102/hr 

$89/hr 

$139/hr 

$118/hr 

$105/hr 

$92/hr 

$144/hr 

$122/hr 

109/hr 

$95/hr 

$149/hr 

$126/hr 

112.50/hr 

$98/hr 

$153/hr 

$130/hr 

$116/hr 

$101 

One Time Set up Fee n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

General Administration Services 

 Banking Fees 
 Trust Account 

Reconciliation 

$6,000 $6,500 $7,000 $7,500 $8,000 

Auto Expenses/mileage/meals IRS rate IRS rate IRS rate IRS rate IRS rate 

Transcription of recorded 
statements included included included included Included 

File set up fee included included included included included 

Index reports 
Allocated 

file 
expense 

Allocated 
file 

expense 

Allocated 
file 

expense 

Allocated 
file 

expense 

Allocated 
file 

expense 

MMSEA reporting fee $500/year $500 $500 $500 $500 

Investigations: 

 Telephonic 
 Field 

covered 
in time 

and 
expense 

covered 
in time 

and 
expense 

covered 
in time 

and 
expense 

covered 
in time 

and 
expense 

covered 
in time 

and 
expense 
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First party subrogation fees 30% 30% 30% 30% 30% 

Catastrophic Events – T&E Rates 

Above. 
     


