

Claims Administration	Contract Year	Price 2026-27	Price 2027-28	Price 2028-29	Price 2029-30
Supervisor T&E Rate	\$135/hr	\$139/hr	\$144/hr	\$149/hr	\$153/hr
Sr. Adjuster T&E Rate	\$115/hr	\$118/hr	\$122/hr	\$126/hr	\$130/hr
Adjuster T&E Rate	\$102/hr	\$105/hr	109/hr	112.50/hr	\$116/hr
Claims Processor T&E Rate	\$89/hr	\$92/hr	\$95/hr	\$98/hr	\$101
One Time Set up Fee	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
General Administration Services Banking Fees Trust Account Reconciliation	\$6,000	\$6,500	\$7,000	\$7,500	\$8,000
Auto Expenses/mileage/meals	IRS rate				
Transcription of recorded statements	included	included	included	included	Included
File set up fee	included	included	included	included	included
Index reports	Allocated file expense	Allocated file expense	Allocated file expense	Allocated file expense	Allocated file expense
MMSEA reporting fee	\$500/year	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500
Investigations: • Telephonic • Field	covered in time and expense				





First party subrogation fees	30%	30%	30%	30%	30%
Catastrophic Events – T&E Rates					
Above.					

